# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6068975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAO ZHANG	01/19/2020
ZE CHEN	01/19/2020
JIE ZHUANG	01/19/2020
ZONGPENG QIAO	01/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	851 CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16851373

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email: lunderhill@finchmaloney.com FINCH & MALONEY PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **GATEWAY ONE** 

Address Line 2: 50 COMMERCIAL STREET - SUITE 300 Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTX00018WOU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. BRANCOLINI, REG. NO. 57218
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Brancolini/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CTX000018WOU1-Assignment-Signed-tbf#page1.tif source=CTX000018WOU1-Assignment-Signed-tbf#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 052442 FRAME: 0352 506022260

source=CTX000018WOU1-Assignment-Signed-tbf#page3.tif source=CTX000018WOU1-Assignment-Signed-tbf#page4.tif source=CTX000018WOU1-Assignment-Signed-tbf#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052442 FRAME: 0353

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, each of the undersigned Xiao Zhang of Nanjing, Jiangsu, China; Ze Chen of Nanjing, Jiangsu, China; Jie Zhuang of Nanjing, Jiangsu, China; and Zongpeng Qiao of Nanjing, Jiangsu, China; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Citrix Systems, Inc., having a place of business at 851 Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for patent titled:

### LOCATION-BASED APPLICATION DISCOVERY

which was filed on January 22, 2020 as International Application Number PCT/CN2020/073781

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 052442 FRAME: 0354 Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2020.01.19	mao zhang
Date	Xiao Zhang J

2020,01,19	Yunxiang Wong
Date	Witness Signature
	Yunxiang Womy Witness Name

7,020,01.49	Tian Wong
Date	Witness Signature 0

Tian Warf Witness Name

	Docket No.: CTX00018WOU1
2020/Jan/19	Ze Chen
Date	Ze Chen
2020 /01/19 Date	Tian Wang
Date	Witness Signature
•	Tian Wrof
	Witness Name
2020/01/19	Bo chen
Date	Witness Signature
	Bo Chen

Witness Name

Docket No.: CTX00018WOU1

2020. 1.19	Jue Zhuang
Date	Jie Zhuang
2027.1,19	Yunxiang Wong
Date	Witness Signature
	Zunkiang Wany Witness Name
2020. 1.19 Date	Bo Chen Witness Signature
Dan	Bo Chen
	Witness Name

Docket No.: CTX00018WOU1

Date 2020	Zord peng Olawo. Zongpeng Qiao
Date	Zongperig Qiao
19/01 700	Tian Wang
Date	Witness Signature
	Tian Wang
	Witness Name
19/01 2020	Yunxiang Wong
Date	Witness Signature 0
	Yunxiang Wong
	Witness Name